

# City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	050562	Version:	0					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/7/2005			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:				Final action:	9/27/2005			
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the installation of a traffic control signal at the intersection of West Park Place and North 107th Street in the 5th Aldermanic District.							
Sponsors:	ALD. BOHL							
Indexes:	STREET IMPROVEMENTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Infr. Serv. Div. Cover Letter.pdf							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/7/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/8/2005	0	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
9/8/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/14/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
9/27/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/6/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

#### 050562

ORIGINAL

#### ALD. BOHL

Resolution authorizing the installation of a traffic control signal at the intersection of West Park Place and North 107<sup>th</sup> Street in the 5<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to direct the installation of a traffic control signal at the intersection of West Park Place and North 107<sup>th</sup> Street. (ST220050204)

Whereas, Traffic control signals have been deemed necessary due to increased development in the area; and

Whereas, In 2000 a traffic signal operated at this location during freeway north interchange reconstruction and some material remains and is usable; and

Whereas, The total estimated cost is \$33,000 and will be included in the Division's Capital Improvement Fund Project/Grant Number ST220050000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works be and hereby is authorized and directed to install a new traffic control signal at the intersection of West Park Place and North 107<sup>th</sup> Street at an estimated cost of \$33,000 from Capital Improvement Fund Project/Grant Number ST220050000.

Department of Public works Infrastructure Services Division RWB:lja

### File #: 050562, Version: 0

August 31, 2005 Traffic Control Signal West Park Place and North 107<sup>th</sup> Street

9/8/05 Ald. Bohl added as sponsor. TJM